

MAIN GROUP



FUEL TANK
EXHAUST SYSTEM
HEATER PIPES

Exhaust system

Key No.	Part No.	Description	Quantity	Type and model	
EXHAUST SYSTEM					
1	311 251 051 A	Muffler – Exhaust	1		
2	311 251 157	Damper pipe – Exhaust	1		
3	311 251 185	Tail pipe – Exhaust	1		
4	N 10 240 2	Bolt, hex. head M 8×20 DIN 933 galvanized	1		
5	N 12 008 2	Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized	1		
6	N 11 526 2	Washer B 8.4 DIN 125 high-polish galvanized	1		
7	311 251 225	Clip – Tail pipe	1		
8	N 10 240 2	Bolt, hex. head M 8×20 DIN 933 galvanized	1		
9	N 11 008 3	Nut, hex. M 8 DIN 934 galvanized	1		
10	111 251 231	Seal, 35 mm dia. – Exhaust system	3		
11	111 251 233	Retaining ring, 35 mm dia. – Exhaust system	3		
11/63	111 251 261 B	Gasket – Exhaust pipe flange	4		
13	111 251 263 A	Gasket left – pre-heating pipe	1		
14	113 251 263	Gasket right – pre-heating pipe	2		
15	111 251 269 A	Clip	6		
16	N 10 348 1	Bolt, hex. head BM 6×43 DIN 931	6		
17	113 251 273	Nut, hex. M 6 (self locking)	6		
1/61	18	343 251 285	Trim pipe – Tail pipe	1	343, 345

Illustration 11